Bob Ferguson

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

800 Fifth Avenue #2000 < Seattle WA 98104-3188

October 17, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & ABC LEGAL MESSENGER
Mr. Steven V. King

Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:  WUTCv. PacifiCorp D/B/A Pacific Power & Light Company
Docket UE-100749

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed please find, for filing in the above-referenced docket, the original and eleven (11)
copies of the confidential version of Public Counsel’s Comments in Response to PacifiCorp’s
Compliance Filing. Also enclosed are the original and one (1) copy of the redacted version.

Please note that these comments are designated as confidential per the Protective Order issued in
WUTC Docket UE- 100749 as well as per WAC 480-07-160.
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cc: Service List (via E-mail and First Class Mail)
Gregory J. Kopta, ALJ (via E-mail only)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket UE-100749

I'hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the confidential and redacted versions of
Public Counsel’s Comments in Response to PacifiCorp’s Compliance Filing were sent to each of
the parties of record shown on the attached Service List in sealed envelopes, via First Class Mail
and Electronic Mail.

SERVICE LIST UE-100749

*E = Recéive Highly Confidential; * = Receive Confidential; NC = Receive Non-
Confidential

PacifiCorp*

Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Email: katherine@mcd-law.com

WUTC STAFF

Christopher M. Casey*

Patrick J. Oshie

Donald T. Trotter

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Emails: ccasey@utc.wa.gov;
poshie@utc.wa.gov;

dtrotter@utc.wa.gov
PacifiCorp* ICNU:* ‘
Mary Wiencke Melinda Davison
Andrea Kelly Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
825 NE Multnomah ST STE 1800 333 SW Taylor Suite 400
Portland OR 97232 Portland OR 97204

Emails: mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com;
andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com

Email: mijc@dvclaw.com

ENERGY PROJECT*

Brad Purdy |

Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" Street

Boise ID 83702

Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

ICNU:

Tyler C. Pepple* .

Bradley G. Mullins*
Davison Van Cleve, PC

333 SW Taylor, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97204

Emails: tep@dvelaw.com;
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Certificate of Service -1-
Docket UE-100749

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




WAL-MART AND SAM’S WEST~*
Arthur A. Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street Suite 1501

Seattle WA 98101-3981

Email: aab@aterwynne.com

DATED: October 17, 2014.
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Chanda Mak
Legal Assistant
Certificate of Service -2~ ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Docket UE-100749 800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



